US Racing

SETTING THE PACE

Derek Simon's

» RACING REPORT CARD

Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf
for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

* = Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
© = Poor Favorite Pick.




12/31/16 LRL (Race 1)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.39

12/31/16 LRL (Race 2)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.06

12/31/16 LRL (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.03

12/31/16 LRL (Race 4)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.89

12/31/16 LRL (Race 5)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.30

A AW N 2N G RERWODN 2O 0N R W N a0 N R WDN AN R W N -~

WHO STOLE MY SOCK (20-1)
RUMBLIN KYLE (15-1)
DOUBLE WHAMMY (3-5)
TWO PUNCH TOO (30-1)
NORTH OCEAN (4-1)

TO DARE (8-1)

NO BRAKES (5-1)

SUPAH CZECH (7-2)
SIXBITS (12-1)

AWESOME BILL (4-1)
BOB'S MY UNCLE (15-1)
SQUASHVILLE ROAD (12-1)
SEGOVIA (3-1)

BROAD AXE BERNIE (10-1)
BULL ENSIGN (5-2)
NOTABLE GAME (15-1)
EVELYN E (30-1)

JUMPIN' NANCY (15-1)
EXPECT A KITTEN (6-1)
HEAD FOR THE SHORE (15-1)
LIFT UP (9-5)

FOREVER LIESL (7-5)
FLEAGLE KOWSKI (15-1)
FIRST ON FIRST (20-1)
UNDULATED (5-2)

IRISH WAR CRY (9-5)
CAPE LOOKOUT (12-1)
TWO CHARLEY'S (4-1)

0 DIONYSUS (9-2)
ALWAYS A SUSPECT (8-1)
ALIVE (20-1)

ROCKINN ON BYE (6-1)
CHARMED VICTORY (15-1)
SONNY INSPIRED (20-1)
JUST JACK (5-1)

JEEZUM JIM (15-1)

Speed

D+
C+
B+
B+

B+
C+
D+

> > > W > >

Fr

Class Jockey

CARRASCO VICTORR
GOMEZ KEVIN
KARAMANOS H A
ORTIZ YOMAR ORLANDO
MCCARTHY TREVOR
HOLETM

TOLEDO JEVIAN
CINTRON ALEX
CARRASCO VICTORR
KARAMANOS H A
HAMILTON SD
PEDROZA BRIAN
MCCARTHY TREVOR
LYNCH F

TOLEDO JEVIAN
BOYCE FOREST
KARAMANOS H A
THORPE DARIUS
MCCARTHY TREVOR
GOMEZ KEVIN
CINTRON ALEX
CARRASCO VICTORR
HAMILTON SD
TOLEDO JEVIAN
MCCARTHY TREVOR
LYNCH F

CINTRON ALEX
HAMILTON SD
TOLEDO JEVIAN

NO RIDER

NO RIDER

HOLETM

NO RIDER

TOLEDO JEVIAN
CINTRON ALEX
CARRASCO VICTORR

w

W m O O W W m w O O W OO U w O W w mTM o w o oo W o oo

Grade Trainer

MANCILLA CARLOS A
CAPUANO GARY A
EPPLER MARY E
EUBANKS ANNETTE M
HADRY CHARLES J
EPPLER MARY E

POTTS WAYNE
GORHAM MICHAEL E
MCBURNEY PATRICK B
PRADENAS SERGIO H
EFF JOSEPH A

ROBB JOHN J
CORRALES JOSE
MERRYMAN ELIZABETH M
GERALIS EMANUEL J
HOUGHTON DOVE P
STITES FLINT W
COONEY SUSAN S
MOTION H GRAHAM
FIGGINS OLLIE L Ill
DICKINSON MICHAEL W
NEVIN MICHELLE
KEEFE TIMOTHY L
TROMBETTA MICHAEL J
LYNCH CATHAL
MOTION H GRAHAM
TROMBETTA MICHAEL J
LYNCH CATHAL
CAPUANO GARY A
MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
TROMBETTA MICHAEL J
CASEY STEPHEN M
MOTION H GRAHAM
SCHOENTHAL PHIL
SMITH HAMILTON A
CAPUANO GARY A

Grade

o

> O >» W OO T >» U O W W OO >» U W W UO OO WO W O MOOOO I O T® >

Form

vvvYy
vvvYy

vvvYy
v

v

vvvvy
Vv v
v

vvvvy

vvv

vvv

vvv
vvvYy

Vv v
vvvvy
Vv v
v

Vv v
Vv v

vvvYy
vvv

Fitness
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
'YX X}
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
oo
(X X
oo
oo
oo
oo
eoe
oo
oo
eoe
oo

2.00
2.50
3.25
1.50
3.00
2.00
2.50
2.25
1.75
2.00
0.75
1.75
3.00
2.50
2.50
1.75
1.25
1.50
3.00
2.00
2.75
3.50
1.00
1.50
2.75
2.25
2.00
1.50
2.50
0.75
1.50
225
1.50
3.00
225
2.75

-H--IN--0-E- -




12/31/16 LRL (Race 6)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.83

12/31/16 LRL (Race 7)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.30

12/31/16 LRL (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.15

12/31/16 LRL (Race 9)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.36

© © ~N o

@mﬂ@mth—‘@@ﬂOmth—‘g

© ® N o oA W N =3

_
o

s~ =N

RAVENHEART (15-1)
JOHN JONES (7-5)

KAITAIN (12-1)

ADMIRALS WAR CHEST (6-1)
FINAL PROSPECT (15-1)
LUCKY IN MALIBU (4-1)
STAR TOUCH (30-1)
BUBBLY (15-1)

MS LOCUST POINT (5-2)
PINK CASHMERE (20-1)
SQUAN'S KINGDOM (4-1)
COLD HEARTED PEARL (15-1)
STAR SUPER (3-1)

AIDEN'S RAG DOLL (8-1)

E LIZZY (30-1)

LITTLE CYCLONE (20-1)
ANSIBLE (10-1)

BY THE MOON (3-5)
CALLINGMISSBROWN (30-1)
CAYMAN CROC (12-1)

LOVE CAME TO TOWN (12-1)
ALPINE SKY (30-1)

HIGH RIDGE ROAD (7-2)
ADDIBEL LIGHTNING (15-1)
BODHISATTVA (30-1)

CHIEF LION (5-2)

SIR ROCKPORT (20-1)

DAY OF FURY (12-1)
MEASURED (12-1)
CHUBLICIOUS (9-2)

NEVER GONE SOUTH (15-1)
HEAVEN'S RUNWAY (2-1)
SONNY INSPIRED (15-1)
ROCKINN ON BYE (3-1)
MIDNIGHT WITH LUTI (15-1)
FLANKENSTEIN (8-5)

EL MANUT (2-1)

CHIEF TARHE (12-1)

> > O >» > >

B+
C+
B+
C+
C+
B+

B+

Fr

D1t

KARAMANOS H A
GARCIA LUIS
PIMENTEL J
HAMILTON SD
MCCARTHY TREVOR
GOMEZ KEVIN
KARAMANOS H A
SERPA ANGEL
VARGAS JORGE A JR
BOYCE FOREST
TOLEDO JEVIAN
PIMENTEL J
MCCARTHY TREVOR
LYNCH F

HOLETM

TOLEDO JEVIAN
MCCARTHY TREVOR
CARRASCO VICTORR
CINTRON ALEX
LYNCH F

SANCHEZ MYCHEL J
HAMILTON SD
KARAMANOS H A
SALGADO ANTHONY
CINTRON ALEX
TOLEDO JEVIAN

NO RIDER
KARAMANOS H A
WOLFSONT ANDREW
CARRASCO VICTORR
MCCARTHY TREVOR
VELASQUEZ CORNELIO
LYNCH F

HOLETM

ORTIZ YOMAR ORLANDO
LYNCH F

MCCARTHY TREVOR
KARAMANOS H A

W O WO MO O O W W w O O W O W o w oo o @ 71o oo

O W O U O O W W w O O

ABBOTT FRANCIS
GAUDET LACEY

VOSS KATHARINE M
CAIAZZO CORBY
CAPUANO GARY A
CAPUANO GARY A
GAUDET LACEY
ABBOTT FRANCIS
SERVIS JOHN C
PERKINS BEN JR
MCBURNEY PATRICK B
HELMBRECHT WILLIAMR
LYNCH CATHAL

COX KENNETH M

EGAN JASON
SCHOENTHAL PHIL
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
NEVIN MICHELLE
MOTION H GRAHAM
BREEN KELLY J
SLEETER KEVIN F
LYNCH CATHAL

RICE LINDA

ZULUETA MARCOS
CORRALES JOSE
JACOBSON DAVID
PRECIADO GUADALUPE
CARUSO NICK JOSEPH
SALVAGGIO MICHAEL JR
GONZALEZ CLAUDIO A
LYNCH CATHAL
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
SCHOENTHAL PHIL
CASEY STEPHEN M
JONES MICHAEL E JR
MCMAHON HUGH |
CORRALES JOSE
ALLEN AFERRIS Ill

O W W U U >» U W W W OO W W >» >» 0 O W ®>» W >» OU W OO ®® WO W P> >» O WO

vvvv
vvvv
vvvv

vvvv
vvvvy
Vv v
v
vvvvy
Vv v
v
v
Vv v

vvv

vvv

v
vvv

vvv

vvv

vvv

vvvvy

vvvvy

v

v vvy

2.00
2.50
2.50
1.50
2.75
2.50
1.75
1.50
2.75
1.75
1.50
1.50
2.00
1.25
1.75
2.00
2.50
3.50
225
225
1.75
1.50
2.75
2.75
1.50
2.75
1.50
1.75
225
2.50
225
2.75
2.50
1.75
0.50
2.50
2.50
1.50




WILKO'S LAST DANCE (2-1)
GLORY HOUND (10-1)

MISS MY PEOPLE (30-1)
GREEK PRINCE (30-1)
GODLOVESASINNER (10-1)
BELTWAY BOB (15-1)
RADAR GUN (12-1)

C+

C+

FT
Fr

D1t
FT

DAVIS KATIE

TOLEDO JEVIAN
GOMEZ KEVIN
HAMILTON SD
THORPE DARIUS
CARRASCO VICTORR
GLASER LAURALEA

O W O m O W O

CORRALES JOSE
DILODOVICO DAMON R
GRAHAM ROBIN L
ANDREADAKIS GEORGIA
COONEY SUSAN S
WILSON GREGORY L
SILLAMAN RICHARD P

1.25
1.50
1.25
0.50
1.50
1.25
0.75




