

Login

Sign Up



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (↑) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (↓) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks (\checkmark) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

◆ = Perfect GPA Selection.

= Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
12/31/16 LRL (Race 1)	1	WHO STOLE MY SOCK (20-1)	C+	С	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	MANCILLA CARLOS A	D		• •	2.00	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	RUMBLIN KYLE (15-1)	A	F↑	GOMEZ KEVIN	С	CAPUANO GARY A	A	1111	• •	2.50	
Average GPA: 2.39	3	DOUBLE WHAMMY (3-5)	A	A	KARAMANOS H A	С	EPPLER MARY E	В	1111	• •	3.25	W
-	4	TWO PUNCH TOO (30-1)	В	F↑	ORTIZ YOMAR ORLANDO	D	EUBANKS ANNETTE M	С		• • •	1.50	
	5	NORTH OCEAN (4-1)	A	С	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	HADRY CHARLES J	В	1111	• •	3.00	Р
	6	TO DARE (8-1)	B+	F	HOLE T M	С	EPPLER MARY E	В	11	• • • •	2.00	
	7	NO BRAKES (5-1)	В	С	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	POTTS WAYNE	С		• •	2.50	
12/31/16 LRL (Race 2)	1	SUPAH CZECH (7-2)	Α	D	CINTRON ALEX	С	GORHAM MICHAEL E	С	11	• • •	2.25	
8.5 furlongs (main)	2	SIXBITS (12-1)	B+	F	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	MCBURNEY PATRICK B	D	✓	• • •	1.75	
Average GPA: 2.06	3	AWESOME BILL (4-1)	A	D	KARAMANOS H A	С	PRADENAS SERGIO H	D	1111	• • •	2.00	
	4	BOB'S MY UNCLE (15-1)	В	F↑	HAMILTON S D	F	EFF JOSEPH A	F	111	• •	0.75	
	5	SQUASHVILLE ROAD (12-1)	C+	F↑	PEDROZA BRIAN	В	ROBB JOHN J	С	11	• •	1.75	
	6	SEGOVIA (3-1)	A	С	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	CORRALES JOSE	В	1111	• • •	3.00	W
	7	BROAD AXE BERNIE (10-1)	A	C ↑	LYNCH F	С	MERRYMAN ELIZABETH M	С		• •	2.50	S
	8	BULL ENSIGN (5-2)	В	D	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	GERALIS EMANUEL J	В		• •	2.50	S
12/31/16 LRL (Race 3)	1	NOTABLE GAME (15-1)	В	C ↑	BOYCE FOREST	D	HOUGHTON DOVE P	D	111	• •	1.75	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	EVELYN E (30-1)	D+	F↑	KARAMANOS H A	С	STITES FLINT W	С		• •	1.25	
Average GPA: 2.03	3	JUMPIN' NANCY (15-1)	C+	C ↑	THORPE DARIUS	D	COONEY SUSAN S	D	111	• • •	1.50	
	4	EXPECT A KITTEN (6-1)	B+	В	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	MOTION H GRAHAM	В		• •	3.00	Р
	5	HEAD FOR THE SHORE (15-1)	B+	F	GOMEZ KEVIN	С	FIGGINS OLLIE L III	В		• •	2.00	
	6	LIFT UP (9-5)	В	В	CINTRON ALEX	С	DICKINSON MICHAEL W	В	111	• • •	2.75	S
	7	FOREVER LIESL (7-5)	B+	Α	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	NEVIN MICHELLE	Α	1111	• •	3.50	W
	8	FLEAGLE KOWSKI (15-1)	C+	F	HAMILTON S D	F	KEEFE TIMOTHY L	С		• • •	1.00	
	9	FIRST ON FIRST (20-1)	D+	F	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	TROMBETTA MICHAEL J	С		•	1.50	
12/31/16 LRL (Race 4)	1	UNDULATED (5-2)	Α	D	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	LYNCH CATHAL	В	111	• •	2.75	W
7.0 furlongs (main)	2	IRISH WAR CRY (9-5)	Α	F↑	LYNCH F	С	MOTION H GRAHAM	В	1111	•	2.25	S
Average GPA: 1.89	3	CAPE LOOKOUT (12-1)	A	F↑	CINTRON ALEX	С	TROMBETTA MICHAEL J	С	111	• • •	2.00	
	4	TWO CHARLEY'S (4-1)	B+	F	HAMILTON S D	F	LYNCH CATHAL	В	11	• •	1.50	
	5	O DIONYSUS (9-2)	B+	F	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	CAPUANO GARY A	Α		• • •	2.50	Р
	6	ALWAYS A SUSPECT (8-1)		F↑	NO RIDER		MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P	В	111	• •	0.75	
	7	ALIVE (20-1)	A	F↑	NO RIDER		TROMBETTA MICHAEL J	С	111	•••	1.50	
12/31/16 LRL (Race 5)	1	ROCKINN ON BYE (6-1)	A	С	HOLE T M	С	CASEY STEPHEN M	D	✓	•••	2.25	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	CHARMED VICTORY (15-1)	В	F	NO RIDER		MOTION H GRAHAM	В			1.50	
Average GPA: 2.30	3	SONNY INSPIRED (20-1)	A	D	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	SCHOENTHAL PHIL	Α		• • •	3.00	W
	4	JUST JACK (5-1)	A	D	CINTRON ALEX	С	SMITH HAMILTON A	С	1111	•••	2.25	
	5	JEEZUM JIM (15-1)	Α	F↑	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	CAPUANO GARY A	A	111	• • • •	2.75	S

	6	RAVENHEART (15-1)	Α	F↑	KARAMANOS H A	C	ABBOTT FRANCIS	С	1111	•	2.00	
	7	JOHN JONES (7-5)	Α	D	GARCIA LUIS	С	GAUDET LACEY	В	1111	• •	2.50	
	8	KAITAIN (12-1)	A	D↑	PIMENTEL J	С	VOSS KATHARINE M	В	1111	• •	2.50	
	9	ADMIRALS WAR CHEST (6-1)	c	С	HAMILTON S D	F	CAIAZZO CORBY	С		• •	1.50	
	10	FINAL PROSPECT (15-1)	A	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	CAPUANO GARY A	A	1111	• • •	2.75	s
12/31/16 LRL (Race 6)	1	LUCKY IN MALIBU (4-1)	Α	F	GOMEZ KEVIN	С	CAPUANO GARY A	Α	1111	• • •	2.50	Р
7.0 furlongs (main)	2	STAR TOUCH (30-1)	C+	F↑	KARAMANOS H A	С	GAUDET LACEY	В	111	• •	1.75	
Average GPA: 1.83	3	BUBBLY (15-1)	В	F↑	SERPA ANGEL	D	ABBOTT FRANCIS	С	11	• •	1.50	
	4	MS LOCUST POINT (5-2)	A	D↑	VARGAS JORGE A JR	В	SERVIS JOHN C	В	1111	• •	2.75	W
	5	PINK CASHMERE (20-1)	B+	F↑	BOYCE FOREST	D	PERKINS BEN JR	В	111	•	1.75	
	6	SQUAN'S KINGDOM (4-1)	C+	F	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	MCBURNEY PATRICK B	D	11	• •	1.50	
	7	COLD HEARTED PEARL (15-1)	B+	F↑	PIMENTEL J	С	HELMBRECHT WILLIAM R	D	11	• • •	1.50	
	8	STAR SUPER (3-1)	C+	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	LYNCH CATHAL	В	111	• •	2.00	s
	9	AIDEN'S RAG DOLL (8-1)	C+	F	LYNCH F	С	COX KENNETH M	D	~	• •	1.25	
12/31/16 LRL (Race 7)	1	E LIZZY (30-1)	B+	F↑	HOLE T M	С	EGAN JASON	С	111	• • •	1.75	
8.0 furlongs (main)	2	LITTLE CYCLONE (20-1)	D	F	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	SCHOENTHAL PHIL	A		• •	2.00	
Average GPA: 2.30	3	ANSIBLE (10-1)	Α	F↑	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE	В	111	• • •	2.50	L
	4	BY THE MOON (3-5)	B+	Α	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	NEVIN MICHELLE	A	11	•	3.50	W
	5	CALLINGMISSBROWN (30-1)	Α	F↑	CINTRON ALEX	С	MOTION H GRAHAM	В	///	• •	2.25	
	6	CAYMAN CROC (12-1)	Α	F	LYNCH F	С	BREEN KELLY J	В	✓	• •	2.25	
	7	LOVE CAME TO TOWN (12-1)	B+	F	SANCHEZ MYCHEL J	С	SLEETER KEVIN F	С		• • •	1.75	
	8	ALPINE SKY (30-1)	B+	F↑	HAMILTON S D	F	LYNCH CATHAL	В	111	• • •	1.50	L
	9	HIGH RIDGE ROAD (7-2)	A	D	KARAMANOS H A	С	RICE LINDA	A	111	• •	2.75	S
	10	ADDIBEL LIGHTNING (15-1)	A	F↑	SALGADO ANTHONY	В	ZULUETA MARCOS	Α	///	• •	2.75	s
12/31/16 LRL (Race 8)	1	BODHISATTVA (30-1)	D+	F	CINTRON ALEX	С	CORRALES JOSE	В		• •	1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	CHIEF LION (5-2)	A	D↑	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	JACOBSON DAVID	В	1111	•••	2.75	Р
Average GPA: 2.15	3	SIR ROCKPORT (20-1)	A	F	NO RIDER		PRECIADO GUADALUPE	С	✓	• •	1.50	
	4	DAY OF FURY (12-1)	B+	F	KARAMANOS H A	С	CARUSO NICK JOSEPH	С		• •	1.75	
	5	MEASURED (12-1)	A	F	WOLFSONT ANDREW	С	SALVAGGIO MICHAEL JR	В	1111	• •	2.25	
	6	CHUBLICIOUS (9-2)	A	F	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	GONZALEZ CLAUDIO A	В	11	• •	2.50	
	7	NEVER GONE SOUTH (15-1)	B+	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	LYNCH CATHAL	В		• •	2.25	
	8	HEAVEN'S RUNWAY (2-1)	A	D	VELASQUEZ CORNELIO	В	RODRIGUEZ RUDY R	В	1111	• •	2.75	Р
	9	SONNY INSPIRED (15-1)	A	1	LYNCH F	С	SCHOENTHAL PHIL	A		• • •	2.50	
	10	ROCKINN ON BYE (8-1)	A	1	HOLE T M	С	CASEY STEPHEN M	D	✓	• • •	1.75	
12/31/16 LRL (Race 9)	2	MIDNIGHT WITH LUTI (15-1)			ORTIZ YOMAR ORLANDO	D	JONES MICHAEL E JR	D			0.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	3	FLANKENSTEIN (8-5)	B+	С	LYNCH F	С	MCMAHON HUGH I	В		• •	2.50	Р
Average GPA: 1.36	1	EL MANUT (2-1)	A	F	MCCARTHY TREVOR	В	CORRALES JOSE	В			2.50	P
	4	CHIEF TARHE (12-1)	В	F	KARAMANOS H A	С	ALLEN A FERRIS III	D		•	1.50	

1A	WILKO'S LAST DANCE (2-1)			DAVIS KATIE	С	CORRALES JOSE	В			1.25
5	GLORY HOUND (10-1)	C+	F↑	TOLEDO JEVIAN	В	DILODOVICO DAMON R	D		• • •	1.50
6	MISS MY PEOPLE (30-1)	С	F↑	GOMEZ KEVIN	С	GRAHAM ROBIN L	D		• • •	1.25
7	GREEK PRINCE (30-1)	С	F	HAMILTON S D	F	ANDREADAKIS GEORGIA			•	0.50
8	GODLOVESASINNER (10-1)	В	D↑	THORPE DARIUS	D	COONEY SUSAN S	D	✓	• • •	1.50
9	BELTWAY BOB (15-1)	C+	F↑	CARRASCO VICTOR R	В	WILSON GREGORY L	F		• • •	1.25
10	RADAR GUN (12-1)			GLASER LAURALEA	D	SILLAMAN RICHARD P	С			0.75